

REPORT

DATE ISSUED: February 27, 2020 **REPORT NO**: HCR20-038

ATTENTION: Chair and Members of the San Diego Housing Commission

For the Agenda of March 6, 2020

SUBJECT: Workshop & Discussion: Homeless Housing Innovations Division Programs

COUNCIL DISTRICT: Citywide

NO ACTION IS REQUIRED ON THE PART OF THE HOUSING COMMISSION

A workshop will be presented on the programs administered by the San Diego Housing Commission's (Housing Commission) Homeless Housing Innovations Division, including a brief history of the Housing Commission's leadership role in addressing homelessness in the City of San Diego and overviews of the City of San Diego's Bridge Shelters, Storage Connect Center and Housing Navigation Center, about which informational reports are submitted to the Housing Commission Board of Commissioners (Board) at each regularly scheduled Board meeting.

Respectfully submitted, Approved by,

Lisa Jones Jeff Davis

Senior Vice President Executive Vice President & Chief of Staff

Homeless Housing Innovations San Diego Housing Commission

Hard copies are available for review during business hours at the security information desk in the main lobby and at the fifth floor reception desk of the San Diego Housing Commission offices at 1122 Broadway, San Diego, CA 92101 and at the Office of the San Diego City Clerk, 202 C Street, San Diego, CA 92101. You may also review complete docket materials in the "Governance & Legislative Affairs" section of the San Diego Housing Commission website at www.sdhc.org